

NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME BOROUGH COUNCIL HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES 2024 MAXIMUM FARES

Tariff 1 All journeys with 1-4 passengers on below days and times 1. Days/Times 06:00 - 21:59 on Mondays to Saturdays 2. Distance If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11ths of a mile) For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11 th of a mile) or part thereof 3. Waiting time Throughout the journey for each period of 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	£3.50 20p 30p
Tariff 2 1. Days/Times 06:00 – 21:59 on Mondays to Saturdays – 5 or more passengers only 22:00 – 05:59 on Mondays to Saturdays – 1-4 passengers only 20:01 – 00:00 Sundays - 1-4 passengers only 00:01 – 00:00 Sundays - 1-4 passengers only 00:01 on all Public and Bank Holidays to 05:59 the next day (except Christmas and New Y passengers only 2. Distance If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11ths of a mile) For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11 th of a mile) or part thereof 3. Waiting time Throughout the journey for each period of 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	ears Eve, see Tariffs 3 and 4) - 1-4 £4.80 30p 60p
Tariff 3 1. Days/Times 22.00- 05:59 on Mondays to Saturdays – 5 or more passengers only 00.01 – 00.00 Sundays - 5 or more passengers only 00.01 on all Public and Bank Holidays to 05:59 the next day (except Christmas and New Y more passengers only 20.00 on 24 th December to 05:59 on 26 th December – 1-4 passengers only 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.01 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.02 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.01 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 20.02 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January – 1-4 passengers only 3. Waiting time Throughout the journey for each period of 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	ears Eve, see Tariffs 3 and 4) – 5 or £6.00 40p 60p
Tariff 4 All journeys with 5 or more passengers on below days and times 1. Days/Times 20.00 on 24 th December to 05:59 on 26 th December 20.00 on 31 st December to 05:59 on 1 st January 2. Distance If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11ths of a mile) For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11 th of a mile) or part thereof 3. Waiting time Throughout the journey for each period of 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	£7.00 40p 60p
ALL JOURNEYS - EXTRA CHARGES Soiling Charge (not applicable to children or disabled persons)	£80.00

Important Notes Need to be add on The Tariff Sheet

1:- Out of Borough Journeys

These Fares are normally negotiated with the driver in advance of the journey. The Driver may use the meter for these journeys but it is not compulsory unless no agreement was made in advance. <u>**2:-The</u>** Driver may ask you to pay an estimated fare / deposit in advance of the journey if you are travelling outside of the Borough. If you do not agree you may be refused travel.</u>